FOR OLD STUDENTS

PRE - NUR/NURSERY

**COMPOSITE FEE:** Rs. 11000 BANK ACCOUNT NO.: 24880100008021

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 9240 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 20240

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

Panchkula Sec-		Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police	Zirakpur, VIP,	Amravati
1 to Sec-18	21, PeerMuchala	line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur,	Ambala &	
	Ind. Area Ph I & II	MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Patiala Road.	
	Harmilap Nagar		Etc.	
Rs. 2000/PM.	Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM

FOR OLD STUDENTS

CLASS - KG

<u>COMPOSITE FEE</u>: Rs. 11000 BANK ACCOUNT NO. : 24880100008021

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 10140 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 21140

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

Rs. 2000/PM.	Harmilap Nagar Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Etc. Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM
	Ind. Area Ph I & II	MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Patiala Road.	
1 to Sec-18	21, PeerMuchala	line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur,	Ambala &	
Panchkula Sec-		Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police	Zirakpur, VIP,	Amravati

FOR OLD STUDENTS

CLASS - I TO V

**COMPOSITE FEE:** Rs. 12480 BANK ACCOUNT NO.: 24880100008021

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 12000 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 24480

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

	1 to Sec-18	21. PeerMuchala	Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur, MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Zirakpur, VIP, Ambala & Patiala Road. Etc.	Amravati
		Harmilap Nagar		Etc.	
ſ	Rs. 2000/PM.	Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM

FOR OLD STUDENTS

CLASS - VI TO VIII

**COMPOSITE FEE:** Rs. 14230 BANK ACCOUNT NO.: 24880100008021

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 12180 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 26410

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

Panchkula Sec-		Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police	Zirakpur, VIP,	Amravati
1 to Sec-18	21, PeerMuchala	line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur,	Ambala &	
	Ind. Area Ph I & II	MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Patiala Road.	
	Harmilap Nagar		Etc.	
Rs. 2000/PM.	Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM

FOR OLD STUDENTS

CLASS - IX TO X

**COMPOSITE FEE:** Rs. 14230 BANK ACCOUNT NO.: 24880100008021

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 12540 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 26770

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

	1 to Sec-18	21. PeerMuchala	Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur, MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Zirakpur, VIP, Ambala & Patiala Road. Etc.	Amravati
		Harmilap Nagar		Etc.	
ſ	Rs. 2000/PM.	Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM

FOR OLD STUDENTS

## **CLASS** – XI TO XII (ARTS & COMMERCE)

<u>COMPOSITE FEE</u>: Rs. **14260** BANK ACCOUNT NO. : **24880100008021** 

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 13050 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 27310

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

Rs. 2000/PM.	Harmilap Nagar Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Etc. Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM
	Ind. Area Ph I & II	MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Patiala Road.	
1 to Sec-18	21, PeerMuchala	line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur,	Ambala &	
Panchkula Sec-		Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police	Zirakpur, VIP,	Amravati

FOR OLD STUDENTS

**CLASS** - XI TO XII (SCIENCE)

**COMPOSITE FEE:** Rs. **18360** BANK ACCOUNT NO.: **24880100008021** 

QUARTERLY FEE: Rs. 13050 IFSC CODE: BARBOPANKAL

TOTAL: Rs. 31410

NOTE: "TRANSPORT FEE ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN DETAILS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)".

	1 to Sec-18	21. PeerMuchala	Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur, MDC., MANIMAJRA, NADA SAHIB	Zirakpur, VIP, Ambala & Patiala Road. Etc.	Amravati
		Harmilap Nagar		Etc.	
ſ	Rs. 2000/PM.	Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM

## FINAL

## FEES OF SESSION 2023-24 NEW STUDENTS

Admission Fee	Pre- Nur./ Nursery	K.G	I - V	VI – VIII	IX - X	XI & XII Commerce	XI & XII
School Maintenance Charges.	6000	6000	9800	9800	9800	9800	Science
Refundable Security	11000	11000	12480	14230	14230	14260	9800
Quarterly School fee	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	18360
Total	9240	10140	12000	12180	12540		2000
Total	28240	29140	36280	38210	38570	13050	13050
				00210	30370	39110	43210

## OLD STUDENTS

School Maint	Pre-Nur./ Nursery	K.G	I - V	VI – VIII	IX - X	XI & XII Commerce	XI & XII
School Maintenance Charges	11000	11000	12480	14230	14000		Science
Quarterly School Fee	9240	_			14230	14260	18360
Total	The second secon	10140	12000	12180	12540	13050	13050
· viai	20240	21140	24480	26410	26770	27310	
					20110	2/310	31410

Monthly School Fee	Pre- Nur./ Nursery	K.G	I - V	VI – VIII	IX - X	XI & XII Commerce	XI & XII
	3080	3380	3380 4000	4060	4180	4350	Science 4350

# **BUS CHARGERS FOR THE SESSION 2023-24**

Panchkula Sec- to Sec-18	Panchkula Sec-19 to 21, PeerMuchala Ind. Area Ph I & II Harmilap Nagar	Dhakoli, Baltana, Sec-23 to 28 Police line, ITBP, Ramgarh, Daffarpur, MDC	Zirakpur, VIP, Ambala & Patiala Road. Etc.	Amravati & Derabassi
Rs. 2000/PM.	Rs. 2100/PM	Rs. 2200/PM	Rs.2400/PM	Rs. 2900/PM

Rate May Vary From Place to Place.